CITY OF ROSE CREEK

ANDREW LEISEN- MAYOR

Kristine Allas – CLERK-TREASURER

105 MAPLE STREET SE – P.O. BOX 236 ROSE CREEK, MN 55970 (507) 437-6105 (507) 437-1070

Email: cityofrosecreek@gmail.com

Rose Creek City Council Meeting Monday, February 3, 2025 at 6:00 PM Rose Creek City Hall

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Rose Creek City Council will hold a City Council Meeting for Monday, February 3, 2025, commencing at 6:00 p.m. at Rose Creek City Hall, 105 Maple Street SE, Minnesota for the following purposes:

Mayor Leisen Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

Discussion/Action Items:

- 1. Approve Agenda; Review/Approve Minutes
- 2. Citizen's Concerns: Limit of 2 minutes per person
- 3. April 8 Special Election
- 4. MN DOT Update
- 5. Fence Request
- 6. Prairie Visions Chair Marker/Per Capita
- 7. Creek Club Report
- 8. Public Works/Maintenance Report
- 9. Roads
- 10. Online Banking and Other Requests
- 11. Invoices/Finances Report
- 12. Announcements/Mail
- 13. Adjournment Next Council Meeting: March 3, 2025 at 6:00 p.m.